#### 505495553 05/28/2019

### **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5542357

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOZE JOHN HRUPP	05/24/2019
LLOYD MURRAY DALLAS	05/24/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EXACTA-FRAC ENERGY SERVICES, INC.	
Street Address:	13618 POPLAR CIRCLE	
City:	CONROE	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77304	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16423534

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (864)987-9686

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8649879696

Email: docketing@mullinaxpatent.com
Correspondent Name: J. BENNETT MULLINAX, LLC

Address Line 1: PO BOX 26029

Address Line 4: GREENVILLE, SOUTH CAROLINA 29616-1029

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WHC-30
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. BENNETT MULLINAX
SIGNATURE:	/J. Bennett Mullinax/
DATE SIGNED:	05/28/2019

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=WHC30ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=WHC30ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=WHC30ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=WHC30ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif

PATENT 505495553 REEL: 049292 FRAME: 0610

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
JOZE JOHN HRUPP LLOYD MURRAY DALLAS	Name: EXACTA-FRAC ENERGY SERVICES, INC.	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) 5/24/2019	Street Address: 13618 Poplar Circle, Suite 302	
X Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Conroe	
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	State: Texas	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 77304	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)  This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?  Yes X No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name <u>: J. Bennett Mullinax</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$	
J. Bennett Mullinax, LLC	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Internal Address:	Enclosed	
Street Address:	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
P O Box 26029  City: Greenville	8. Payment Information	
State: <u>SC</u> Zip: <u>29616-1029</u>		
Phone Number: <u>864 987 9696</u>		
Docket Number: WHC-30	Deposit Account Number 50-3172	
Email Address: docketing@mullinaxpatent.com	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: Signature	<u>May 28, 2019</u> Date	
J. Bennett Mullinax	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3	
Name of Person Signing  Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet  Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director o	et) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450	

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION UNIVERSAL

## WHEREAS, we Joze John Hrupp and Lloyd Murray Dallas of:

107 Sunridge Court, Montgomery, Texas 77316, U.S.A.; and, 379 Stonewall Drive, Streetman, Texas 75859, U.S.A.

are named as inventors in an invention relating to and entitled:

# MECHANICAL CASING PERFORATION LOCATOR AND METHODS OF USING SAME

and:

WHEREAS, Exacta-Frac Energy Services, Inc. having a business address of 13618 Poplar Circle, Suite 302, Conroe Texas 77304, U.S.A. (hereinafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and We hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee.

We further agree without any payment by said assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention or inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon my/our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

This document may be executed in separate parts.

## EXECUTED at Montgomery, Texas, U.S.A.

this  $24^{\text{th}}$  day of May, 2019, in the presence of the undersigned witness.

MUTALEGO	Joze John Hrupp
WITNESS:	
ahned Seed	
Signature	_
Ahmed Saeed	
Print Name	_
EXECUTED at Col	nroe, Texas, U.S.A.
this 24 <sup>th</sup> day of May, 2019, in the presence of the undersigned witness.	
	Lloyd Murray Dallas
WITNESS:	, and an
Signature	-
Signature	
Print Name	-

## EXECUTED at Montgomery, Texas, U.S.A.

this 24th day of May, 2019, in the presence of the undersigned witness.

WITNESS:	Joze John Hrupp
Signature	_
Print Name	
EXECUTED at Co	onroe, Texas, U.S.A.
this 24 <sup>th</sup> day of May 2019 in the	Presence of the undersigned witness

WITNESS:

Signature

Print Name

PATENT REEL: 049292 FRAME: 0614